

BID TABULATION - BID NO. 2024-009PW
WARD 7 LAWNDALES LPA SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. STP-0430-00(046) LPA / 109150-701000
CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI
BID DATE: 03/27/2024

Prepared by:  **Dabbs Corporation**

					J.M. DUNCAN, INC.		PHILLIPS CONTRACTING	
ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QNTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	201-A001	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
20	202-B004	Removal of Asphalt Driveways, All Depths	SY	20	\$25.00	\$ 500.00	\$40.00	\$ 800.00
30	202-B080	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	SY	10	\$40.00	\$ 400.00	\$40.00	\$ 400.00
40	202-B088	Removal of Curb & Gutter, All Types	LF	68	\$20.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,720.00
50	202-B191	Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above	LF	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
60	203-A002	Unclassified Excavation, LVM, AH	CY	50	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$32.50	\$ 1,625.00
70	203-EX041	Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B9-6	CY	523	\$24.00	\$ 12,552.00	\$35.00	\$ 18,305.00
80	203-G002	Excess Excavation, LVM, AH	CY	115	\$20.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$32.50	\$ 3,737.50
90	216-A001	Solid Sodding	SY	2,255	\$6.40	\$ 14,432.00	\$8.00	\$ 18,040.00
100	219-A001	Watering	KGAL	10	\$20.00	\$ 200.00	\$20.00	\$ 200.00
110	907-234-A001	Temporary Silt Fence	LF	1,200	\$4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$4.00	\$ 4,800.00
120	235-A001	Temporary Erosion Checks	EA	20	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 200.00
130	237-A001	Wattles, 12"	LF	100	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00
140	503-C010	Saw Cut, Full Depth	LF	70	\$10.00	\$ 700.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,750.00
150	601-B001	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures	CY	5	\$2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$4,450.00	\$ 22,250.00
160	602-A001	Reinforcing Steel	LBS	42	\$6.00	\$ 252.00	\$10.00	\$ 420.00
170	603-CA003	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	LF	96	\$87.00	\$ 8,352.00	\$101.00	\$ 9,696.00
180	603-CA011	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	LF	8	\$125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$202.00	\$ 1,616.00
190	603-CB002	15" Reinforced Concrete End Section	EA	2	\$2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
200	603-CB003	18" Reinforced Concrete End Section	EA	1	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
210	604-B001	Gratings	LBS	150	\$5.00	\$ 750.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,500.00
220	608-B001	Concrete Sidewalk, With Reinforcement	SY	672	\$84.00	\$ 56,448.00	\$97.80	\$ 65,721.60
230	907-608-C001	Detectable Warning Panels	SF	120	\$75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 4,800.00
240	609-B002	Concrete Curb, Header	LF	45	\$40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$80.00	\$ 3,600.00
250	613-D009	Adjustment of Utility Appurtenance	EA	4	\$750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
260	614-B001	Concrete Driveway, With Reinforcement	SY	35	\$150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$135.00	\$ 4,725.00
270	618-A001	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
280	619-D1001	Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet	SF	160	\$35.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$35.50	\$ 5,680.00
290	619-D3001	Remove and Reset Signs, All Sizes	EA	6	\$580.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$600.00	\$ 3,600.00
300	620-A001	Mobilization	LS	1	\$27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
310	626-H004	Thermoplastic Legend, White	SF	344	\$17.50	\$ 6,020.00	\$18.00	\$ 6,192.00
320	630-C002	Steel U-Section Posts, 2.0 lb/ft	LF	200	\$11.60	\$ 2,320.00	\$12.00	\$ 2,400.00
330	699-A001	Roadway Construction Stakes	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
340	L00061 - 202-B501	Removal of Headwall	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 219,316.00		\$ 247,778.10

